

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

**Existing Su** 



Doc Type: Compliance and ⊑ntorcement

Inspection results based on Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) requirements and attached forms - additional local requirements may also apply.

For local tracking purposes			
	Marie Species December 1997	a har (2)	
	ISEH C	7 2019	
	20	NING	

within 15 days	wner	E (m)
Sunt au St. 1		ISEP 2 / 2019
System Status		ZONING
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): <u>7-3-19</u>		
☐ Compliant – Certificate of Compliance (Valid for 3 years from report date, unless shorter time frame outlined in Local Ordinance.)  None (See L	compliant – Notic Ipgrade Flequirements o	e of Noncompliance n page 3.)
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicable)  Impact on Public Health (Compliance Component #1) – Imminent to Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) – Immiliant Tank Integrity (Compliance Component #2) – Failing to protect group Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) – Falling Soil Separation (Compliance Component #4) – Failing to protect group Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Component #4)	nent threat to public heal undwater g to protect groundwater	th and safety
Property owner: DATTY Steen Owner's representative:  Reproperty owner: DATTY Steen Owner's representative:  Reproperty address: 155 & Company of the Company	p/Range: <u>OG/O//</u> ason for inspection: <u>C</u> ner's phone: <u>A/8</u> presentative phone: _ gulatory authority phone	Jawly 790-6505
*Certification		·
I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine determination of future system performance has been nor can be made due to un possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.  Inspector name:	Known conditions during	g system construction,
Business name: New Parks Code Casting	anoallon I lamber.	228
Inspector signature:	License number: 28 Phone number: 26	87 8-841-3292
Necessary or Locally Required Attachments	. 200	ar and and

www.pca.state.mn.us • wq-wwists4-31 . 3/16/12

Other information (list):

☐ Soil boring logs

☐ System/As-built drawing

Forms per local ordinance

Property address:		Inspector initials/Date: 20 17-3-19
1 Impact on Bullium		(mm/dd/yyyy)
1. Impact on Public Health -	Compliance comp	onent #1 of 5
Compliance criteria:		Verification method(s):
System discharges sewage to the ground surface.	Yes No	Searched for surface outlet
System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters.	☐ Yes X No	☐ Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home☐ Excessive ponding in soll system/D-boxes
System causes sewage backup into dwelling or establishment.	☐ Yes 💢 No	☐ Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation) ☐ "Black soil" above soil dispersal system
Any "yes" answer above indicates the system is an imminent threat to public health and safety.		<ul><li>☐ System requires "emergency" pumping</li><li>☐ Performed dye test</li><li>☐ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)</li></ul>
Comments/Explanation:		Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)
2. Tank Integrity - Compliance	component #2 of 5	
Compliance criteria:		Verification method(s):
System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit.	☐ Yes X No	Probed tank(s) bottom
Seepage pits meeting 7080.2550 may be compliant if allowed in local ordinance.		☐ Examined construction records ☐ Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach)
Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth.	☐ Yes 🏋 No	Observed liquid level below operating depth  Examined empty (pumped) tanks(s)
If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:	•	Probed outside tank(s) for "black soil"
Any "yes" answer above indic system is failing to protect gre	cates the coundwater.	☐ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation) ☐ Other methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation)
Comments/Explanation:		(See Sentinon Explantation)
	•	
		·
3. Other Compliance Conditions	- Compliance comp	onent #3 of 5
a. Maintenance hole covers are damage	ed. cracked unsecured	or appear to be structurally unsound. ☐ Yes* ☑ No ☐ Unknown
b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to *System is an imminent threat to p	immediately and adver-	mahalana a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Explain:		y.
		·
c. System is non-protective of ground was *System is falling to protect ground	ater for other conditions	as determined by inspector .   Yes*  No
Explain:		•
		#4 · · ·
•		

Property address:			Inspector initials/Date: 7-3-19
			(mm/dd/yyyy)
4. Soil Separation - Compliance	COmponent #4 of		(····indagyyyy)
Date of installation: (mm/dd/yyyy)	Unknown		erification method(s):
Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food beverage lodging?	Ž Yes □ No	S	oil observation does not expire. Previous call
Compliance criteria:	7, 2,10	u	bservations by two independent parties are sufficient, nless site conditions have been altered or local quirements differ.
For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Area or not serving a food, beverage or lodging establishment:	☐ Yes ☐ No		Conducted soil observation(s) (Attach boring logs) Two previous verifications (Attach boring logs) Not applicable (Holding tank(s), no drainfield)
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.			Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)  Other (See Comments/Explanation)
Non-performance systems built April 1, 1996, or later or for non-performance systems located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a food, beverage, or lodging establishment:  Drainfield has a three-foot vertical separation distance for	☐ Yes ☐ No	Co	mments/Explanation: 6" water 7-3-19 41/2' of birt on tank
separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.*  "Experimental", "Other", or "Performance" systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV	☐ Yes ☐ No	_Ind	icate depths or elevations
or V systems built under 2008 Rules (7080. 2350 or 7080.2400 (Advanced Inspector License required)		<u>A. E</u>	lottom of distribution media
Drainfield meets the designed vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.		<u> </u>	eriodically saturated soil/bedrock ystem separation
Any "no" answer above indicates the failing to protect groundwater.	e system is	*May	equired compliance separation*  ' be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local inance.
. Operating Permit and Nitrogen I	3MP* – Complian	100 001	manage and the same and
Is the system operated under an Operating P			
Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen E			If "yes", A below is required
BMP = Best Management Practice(s) spe	acified in the system	الال ليسا حداده	If "yes", B below is required
If the answer to both questions is "no	", this section doe	uesiyii es not i	need to be a committed.
Compliance criteria	,	o not	reed to be completed.
a. Operating Permit number:			
Have the Operating Permit requirements	been met?		☐ Yes ☐ No
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place an	d properly functioning	n?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Any "no" answer indicates Noncon	npliance.	×	169 [ 180
	ed, or its use discontinu eet of design soll separ	ed withir ation, the	n and salety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use equired by local ordinance. If the system is falling to protect at time required by local ordinance. If an existing system and the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or vision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, or loging establishments as defined in law.

Please sketch all structures and septic systems on the property; Include setbacks and wells within 100 feet of the property.

PARCEL	
APP	SEPTIC INSPECTION
YEAR	·



	<u> </u>	
	4	BARRY Steen Rel
Jul AEA.	, * 1 . 1 . DW	BARRY Steen Rel 13520 Maple Rel By Dandoh- 2228
٠.	20 Porch 36	7-3-19
	36 PART !	•



## **Compliance Inspection Form**

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 **Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)** 

Parcel number: 06(0/1000	For posal Tracking Purposes:
System status: Compliant Noncompliant (based on all compliance requirements)	JUL 25 2008
Summary Form	302 2 3 2008
Property Information	ZONING
Property owner name(s): Barry Steen	
Property owner's address (if different): 1102 BMW 4	Dr. Dilworth Mn 56529
County: Backer Property owner phone: 218-790 -	3505 Permitting authority: 200.74
County: Bocker Property owner phone: 218-790 - County: Reason for inspection	" County letter
System Description	
	nk
Brief system description: 1000 gel holding Ta	ns: Design flow rate:
is the system:	
	ead Protection Area?
	serving a Minnesota Department (MDH) licensed facility?   Yes   No
Compliance Status (Based on state requirements additional loc	al requirements may also apply.)
Based on the information gathered and reported on attached forms, the	
Certificate of Compliance - valid until (3 years from date of report):	
☐ Notice of Noncompliance - For Noncompliant systems:	
The reason for noncompliance is:	
This noncompliant system is classified as (check one below	i): ct ground water
Certification (Completed form must be submitted to the local unit o	f government within 15 days.)
I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determination of future system performance has been nor can be made possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water	le due to unknown conditions during system construction,
Name: Rick Renner	Certification number:
Business license name and number: Renner Excavating	2567 or
Name of local unit of government: Becker County Zon	ing
Signature: Ouch bleman	Date: 7-24-08
Required Attachments Inspector Com	plete: This Inspection Report is pages long.
Check compliance forms attached: ☐ Hydraulic Performance ☐ Tar applicable) ☐ System drawing/As-built drawing ☐ An assessment of any form ☐ Soil Boring Logs ☐ Abandonment form (if appropriate) ☐ Other	local requirements that are different from what is required on this

Upgrade Requirements (derived from Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

Parcel number: 06/01/000		System status: Compliant  Noncompliant	٠
		(as determined by this form)	
Hydraulic Performance and O	ther Compliance		
Compliance Issue #1 of 4	•		
Date of observation: 7-24-08	Reason for observation:	County letter	
This form expires upon next inspection or in	three years, whichever oc	curs first: 7-24-2011	
Compliance questions/criteria: (Require (Check the appropriate box)	red)	Verification Method*: (Optional) (Check the appropriate box)	
Does the system discharge sewage to the ground surface?	☐ Yes Æ No	Searched for surface outlet .	
Does the system discharge sewage to drain tile or surface waters?	☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Performed hydraulic test  ☑ Searched for seeping in yard	
Does the system cause sewage backup into dwelling or establishment?	☐ Yes ⊠No	Checked for backup in home	
Do other situations exist that have the potential to immediately and adversely impact or threaten public health or safety	☐ Yes 🍱 No	<ul> <li>☐ Excessive ponding in soil system/D-boxes</li> <li>☐ Homeowner testimony</li> <li>☐ Examined for surging in tank</li> </ul>	
(electrical, unsafe covers, etc.)?		"Black soil" above soil dispersal system	
Any "yes" answer indicates that the system threat to public health and safety.	is an imminent	System requires "emergency" pumping	
Does the system pose a threat to ground water for any conditions deemed non-protective as determined by the inspector?	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Performed dye test ☐ Other:	
"Yes" indicates that the system is failing a ground water. If "yes", describe the condi	to protect tion noted:	* No standard protocol exists. This list is not exhaustive in sequential order, nor does it indicate which combinations are necessary to make this determination	
Certification	•		
This form is to be completed and attached to inspection Form for Existing Subsurface Scompleted by an inspector. Completed form in	Sewage Treatment System	Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Complianers. Observations, interpretations, and conclusions must be call unit of government within 15 days.	5 <b>e</b> 1 <b>e</b>
Property owner name(s): Berny	Steen		
Property address: 13520 /	haple Rol.		
Property owner's address (if different):	,		
County: Becker		Phone:	· .
I hereby certify that I personally made the obscorrect.	servations, interpretations,	and conclusions reported on this form and that they are	
Name: Rick Renner		Certification number:	
	enner Excavatin		
,	ecker County Zo		
Signature: Xxxxx	, ·	Date: 7-24-08	<del></del>

Parcel number: 06/6/100	0	System status: É Compliant Not (as determined by this form)	ncompliant
Tank Integrity and Safety Co	mpliance		: 11.5
Compliance Issue #2 of 4	•		
Date of observation: 7-24-08	Reason for observation	n: County left	مرع
This form expires on (three years):	7-24-2011		
Compliance questions/criteria: (Requ (Check the appropriate box)	tired)	Verification Method**: (Optional) (Check the appropriate box)	
Does the system consist of a seepage pit*, cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit?	☐ Yes 🗷 No	Probed tank bottom	
Do any sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?	☐ Yes № No	☐ Observed low liquid level ☐ Examined construction records	
If yes, identify which sewage		Examined empty (pumped) tar	
tank leaks.		Probed outside tank for "black	
Any "yes" answer indicates that the system ground water.	n is failing to protect	☐ Pressure/vacuum check	
		Other:	
<ul> <li>Seepage pits meeting 7080.2550 may be in ordinance by local permitting authority.</li> </ul>			
		** No standard protocol exists. This list sequential order, nor does it indicate are necessary to make this determin	which combinations
Safety Check			
1. Are any maintenance hole covers damag	jed, cracked, or appeared to be	structurally unsound?	☐ Yes* Æ No
2. Were all maintenance hole covers replac	ed in a secured manner (e.g., a	ill screws replaced)?	Yes □ No*
3. Was secondary access restraint present	(safety pan, second cover, or s	afety netting) - highly recommended.	☐ Yes  ☑ No
4. Was any other safety/health issue preser	nt?		☐ Yes* ☑ No
Explain:			
*System is an imminent threat to put	blic health and safety.		•
Certification			
This form is to be completed and attached t Inspection Form for Existing Subsurface completed by an inspector, maintainer, or so 15 days.	Sewage Treatment System	s. Observations, interpretations, and o	onclusions must be
Property owner name(s):	Steen		1
Property address: 13520 Ma	rgle Rd.		
Property owner's address (if different):	1102 BMW 2	Dr. Dilworth Mn.	
County: Bedeen		Phone: 218-790 - <b>6</b> 35	505
I hereby certify that I personally made the o correct.	bservations, interpretations, a	and conclusions reported on this form a	and that they are
Name: Rick Renner	· .	Certification number:	
partition investor statist and mailings.	enner Excavating	2567	or
Name of local unit of government:)	ecker County Zoni	ng	
Signature: Olick deme	1	Date: 2-24	-08

Parcel number:		System status:  Compliant  Noncompliant  (as determined by this form)
	-	
Soil Separation Complianc	e and Other Complian	ice
Compliance Issue #3 of 4		
Date of observation:	Reason for observation:	
This information on this form does not ex		
Compliance questions/criteria: (Re (Check the appropriate box)	equired)	Verification Method**: (Optional)  (Check the appropriate box)
For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, a		☐ Conducted soil observation(s) (attach boring logs)
located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protect Area or not serving a food, beverage or	ction	Two previous verifications (attach boring logs)
lodging establishment:		Other:
Does the system have at least a two-foo vertical separation distance from periodic saturated soil or bedrock?		
For non-performance systems built April	1,	
1996, or later or for non-performance sy- located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protect Areas or serving a food, beverage or lod establishment:	stems ::	Soil observation does not expire. Previous observations by two independent parties are sufficient, unless site conditions have been altered.
Does the system have a three-foot vertic separation distance from periodically sat soil or bedrock?*		
For reduced separation distance system		
"performance" systems under old 7080.0 Type IV or V system under new 7080. 23 7080.2400):	)179 or	<ul> <li>May be reduced by up to 15 percent if allowed in local ordinance.</li> </ul>
Does the system meet the designed vert separation distance from periodically sat		** No standard protocol exists. This list is not exhaustive, in sequential order, nor does it indicate which combinations are necessary to make this
soil or bedrock?*	☐ Yes ☐ No	determination.
Any "no" answer indicates that the syst ground water.	em is failing to protect	
Certification		
Inspection Form for Existing Subsurfacompleted by an inspector or designer.	ace Sewage Treatment System Completed form must be submit	Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Compliance as. Observations, interpretations, and conclusions must be led to the local unit of government within 15 days.
Property owner's address (if different):		
County:		Phone:
I hereby certify that I personally made the correct.	e observations, interpretations,	and conclusions reported on this form and that they are
Name: Rick Renner		Certification number:
Business license name and number:	Renner Excavating	2567 or
Name of local unit of government:	Becker County Zoni	ng
Clanatura		Date:
* ************************************		

-

.

## **APPLICATION** FOR SEWAGE SYSTEM

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE With The Becker County Zoning Ordinance

Application Number
COHI
Tax Parcel Number
(X),1()11.((1)
Fire Number of Project Location

A. GENERAL INFORMATION				
[ Applicant's Name (Last, First, M.I.)	rrv/	2. Authorized Agent (If applicable)		
3. Malling Address (Street, RFD, Box Num	iber, City, State Zip Code)	th mn 565	39	
4. Day Phone 233-324()	5. Evening Phone	6. Section 7. Township	orant	
	B. PROPERTY	DESCRIPTION		
1, Lot(s), Block, Subdivision Name				
Sevenson De	each lot 1			
7. Note: If the property is a metes and bo	unds description, check here [ ] and att	tach a copy of the exact legal description.		
SEWAGE SYSTEM DATA  Anticipated Use a. [ Single Family b. [ ] Multiple Family c. [ ] Commercial d. [ ] Agricultural e. [ ] Other (specify)  Type of System a. [ ] Septic Tank Only b. [ ] Drainfield Only c. [ ] Septic Tank & Drainfield d. [ ] Holding Tank e. [ ] Alternative System (specify)  Type of Drainfield A a. [ ] Standard System b. [ ] Mound (pressure distribution) c. [ ] Mound (gravity distribution)  Well Data a. Depth: b. Diameter:	1 Inch Equals DESIGN	31 Joseph 13 Joseph 1500 A 150	PAD AESTULIND	
a. [ ] Drilled		\\ \\ \  \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	RAD WESTLUND INSTALLER	
b. Sand Point		Show Distance Between Sewage System And Bu	illdings,	
	Tank Drainfield	Property Lines, Lake, Roads And All Wells Within	Tank Drainfield	
Distances to Well:	- 111	Distance to Pressure Line:	- <del>                                    </del>	
Distance to Building:	- 10'	Tank Capacity (gal.)& Area of Drainfield (ft. 2)	1-1-1-1	
Distance to Property Line: Distance to Suction Line:	-150	Distance to Ordinary High Water Level:  Drainfield Separation from Highest Known Ground Water Level, Impervious Lens or Soil Mottling:	- N/A	
I hereby certify with my signature that all data on my application forms,				
plans and specifications are true and correct:				
TO BE COMPLETED BY ZONING OFFICE				
1 CERTIFICATE IS HERERY DENIED: (See Book for Pagency)  BECKER COLINTY ZONING OFFICE				

CERTIFICATE IS HEREBY GRANTED; Based upon the application, addendum form, plans, specifications and all other supporting data. With proper maintenance this system can be expected to function satisfactorily, however this is not a guarantee.

\* \* \*